(4) On June 8, 2006, all our then outstanding Series B Convertible Preferred Stock was converted by its holders into
2,639,772 shares of common stock, including 23,256 shares of common stock covering accrued and unpaid
dividends to June 8, 2006. As a consequence of this conversion of the Series B Convertible Preferred Stock,
commencing with the third quarter of 2006, we ceased recording dividends with respect to the outstanding
Series B Convertible Preferred Stock that we paid from its original issuance in May 2003 until its full conversion
in June 2006.

(5) Excludes capital lease additions.

S-19

Edgar Filing: 3D SYSTEMS CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth (i) our actual capitalization as of December 31, 2010 and (ii) our as adjusted
capitalization as of December 31, 2010 giving effect to the offering and the application of net proceeds. You should
read this table in conjunction with other sections of this prospectus supplement, the accompanying prospectus and any
documents that they incorporate by reference, including our consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto.

Actual As Adjusted
(Dollars in thousands)

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 37,349 $ 91,317

Capitalized lease obligation, including current portion of $224 8,279 8,279

Stockholders� Equity
Preferred Stock, authorized 5,000 shares, none issued � �
Common stock, $0.001 par value, authorized 60,000 shares; 23,474 (2010) and
22,774 (2009) issued 23 25
Additional paid-in capital 186,252 240,591
Treasury stock, at cost; 134 shares (2010) and 74 shares (2009) (189) (189)
Accumulated deficit (57,925) (58,297)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 4,958 4,958

Total Stockholders� Equity 133,119 187,088

Total Capitalization $ 141,398 $ 195,367

S-20

Edgar Filing: 3D SYSTEMS CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

SELLING STOCKHOLDERS

The following table lists the names of the selling stockholders, the number of shares of common stock beneficially
owned by each of the selling stockholders as of the date of this prospectus supplement, the number of shares of
common stock offered for sale by this prospectus supplement, the number of shares of common stock to be
beneficially owned by each of the selling stockholders after this offering and the percentage of shares of common
stock to be beneficially owned by each selling stockholder after this offering. The selling stockholders that participate